

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss S Barrett

Respondent: Mr Anthony Mark Cutter

Heard at: Manchester On:

On: 8 December 2020

Before: Employment Judge Slater

Representation

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	In person

UPON APPLICATION made by letter dated 15 November 2019 to reconsider the judgment under rule 71 Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 sent to the parties on 7 November 2019.

Code V indicates that this has been, in part, a remote hearing by video (CVP) which has been consented to by the parties. The respondent participated by video link and the claimant and the judge were in the Tribunal hearing room. The respondent was not able to attend in person.

JUDGMENT

1. The judgment is revoked.

2. The time limit for sending the response is extended so the response received on 14 January 2020 has been accepted.

3. A judgment by consent has been made in respect of the claim for unpaid wages and the claim in relation to holiday pay will proceed to a hearing as notified.

> Employment Judge Slater Date: 8 December 2020

Case No: 2410712/2019 Code V

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

31 December 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE